Building Permit Application

www hgwardcountymd.gov

Howard Courtty Maryiand Date Received:
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
3430 Court House Drive .2
Pemmits: 410-313-2455 LT
Parmit No.: j

va L .
Bullding Address: {25
Clty: State: _ / “’} ZJp Code: (9-055 i
Suite/Apt. # SDP/WP/BA #:
Census Tract: Subdivision: WMY‘/ME ;ﬂfm Zjé
Section: Area: Lot: q Applicant’s Name & Malling Address, (If other than stated herein)
Tax Map: Lf S' Parcel; 2 8 Grid: Apphicabt’s Narms;
Address:
Zoning: é/e "A.f:e? Map Coordinates: _ LotSize: 3. 223 (] 3 22l Cry: State: Zip Code:
/‘flﬂ, pPYEs M, Phone: Fax:
existing Use: ___VAC27 L Email
Proposed Use: ; Contractor Company:
Estimated Construction Cost: § 5 g2, oy 4 Contact Person;
Address:
+ Clty: _state: Zlp Code:
Ucense No. : /5%
Phone: Fax:
Email;
Occupant/Tenant Name:
Was tenant space previously occupled? Oves ONa Engineer/Architect Company:
Contart Name: Responsible Design Prof.:
Address; Address:
Gty: State: 2lp Code: City: State: Zip Code:
Phane: Fax; Phane: Fax:
Email; Email:
Commercici Building Characteristics | _Residential Bullding Characteristics _ Utilides
Height: ~_~~ | OsFDwelling O SF Townhouse Electric: s  Liho
No. of stories: 7 _Width Gas: ‘OYes ONo
Gross area, sq. ft./fl 1* floor;
e = 7 foar -
Area of constructiod [sq. ft.): Basement: O Pu-blrc
HFinished Basement vate
Use group: { [ Unfinished Basement N A
O Crawl Space O Public
n s O] Sfab on Grade FRYivate S5TF A
O Reinforced Cgncrete No. of Bedrooms: (s Heath Al R Lh
O structural Sybel Iti-fam Hlin
q CENSET
O Masonry / No. of efficiency units: ctiic O &
O Wood pfame No. of 1 BR units: Natural Gas ropane G
O Stape’Certified Madular No. of 2 BR units: O Cther: ¥
e No. of 3 BR units: ‘Sorinkler
1 Other Structure: = T Ne
Dimenslons:
Foatings: -
Roof: Grading Permit Number: 5 /s OO : 23 _
1 O state Certifled Modutar ‘
O Manufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:

TION; 15}
Wk
0,71800 pi 112 Shet 2 je. com

QM/W& Li-
Title/Comglany 7

THE UNOERSKGNED HEREBY CEATIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE 13 AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPUCATION; (2) THAT THE INFORMATION S CORRECT; (3] THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF Howmo COUNTY WHICH ARE APPUICABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORX ON THE ABOVE AEFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPEQFICALLY DESCRIBED IN

MHYSWWOFFWIHEMHTW ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR, d};qw»&
b4/ rd mmvaé?fw

K PElMI'ITD) AND POSTING HOTICES.

Sr 7S

4/¢ /18
77

Checks Poyable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY

DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION

AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL Filing Fee $
Front: Permit Fee $
| Arate Highways Rear: Tech Fee 5
Y Buiiding Officials Side: Exclse Tax s
Side 5t PSES
ABsza (20alag) e kamet? ¥es Cifio Guaranty Fund
A P3ZA (Englneering | Is Entranee Permit Required? O Yes CiNo Add'l per Fee $
Historic District? ClYes ClNo Total Fees s
Véﬂm 'V/f ,Z/ ” | Lot Coverage for Naw Town Zone: Sub- Totad Paid $
Is Sediment Control approval required for issuanc, Yes (I Mo SOP/Red-line approval date: " Due s ) ;
D CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START Check * Z5(07 0
LA
Diswribution of Cophes: Whie: Bullding Offidals Green: PSZA Toning Yellow: PSZA Engineering Pink: Healh Gokd: SHA

TAOperadans\Updated Forms\Buikiing sppimp 03.21.2017.docx




Building Permit Application
Howard County Maryland
Depan_me of Inspections,
~ 1§ 3430 Court House Drive
. Permits: 410-313-2455
S www.howardcountymd.gov

Date Received: 8}/q}/ ! g
Permit No.: i 5‘ EhOb 2(‘ 5! O

Licenses and Permits

Proposed Use:

Building Address: 12535 WESTLAND COURT
city: FULTON state: MDD zipcode: 20759
Suite/Apt. # SDP/WP/BA #:
Census Tract: Subdivision: WESTLAND FARN
Section: Area: Lot: 9
Tax Map: 45 Parcel: 28 Grid:
Zoning: Map Coordinates: Lot Size; 3 AC -~
Existing Use: SED

SED W/PROPANE TANK

Estimated Construction Cost: $

4,000

Description of Work:

INSTALL 1000 GAL UNDERGROUND PROPANE TANK

[ Property Owner's Name:  WBG WESTLAND FARM LLC

Address; 5485 HARPERS FARM ROAD  STE 200
city: COLUMBIA  state: MD Zip Code: 21044
Phane: Fax:

Emait:

Applicant’s Name & Mailing Address, (if other than stated herein)

Applicant’s Name:_ MICHELILE CLANCY
Address: PO BOX 310

City: PERRY HAILI State: _ MD Zip Code: _ 21128
Phone: 443-610-7514 Fax:

Emait MICHELLE@APPLIEDANDAPPROVED COM
Contractor Company: _ TECH AIR

Contact Person: DENNIS FEAGA

Address: 1560 A-D CATON CENTER DRIVE

City: BALTIMORE State: _ MD Zip Code: _ 21227

License No. : 81215
Phone: 410-984-5681

Email:

Fax:

Occupant/Tenant Name: OWNER
Was tenant space previously occupied? Ovyes CNo Engineer/Architect Company: CONTRACTOR _
Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.:
Address: Address:
City: _- State: Zip Code: City: State: Zip Code:
Phaone: Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Email:
Commercial Building Characteristics Residential Building Characteristics Utilities
Height: [ SF Dwelling O SE Townhouse Electric: O Yes 3 No
No. of stories: ' Depth Width Gas: WYes ONo
Gross area, sq. ft./floor: 1" floor: Water Supply

2" floor:

£ Publi

Area of construction (sq. ft.): Basement: U ©

O Finished Basement Private
Use group: [J Unfinished Basement 3 Sewage Disposo!

[ Crawl Space O Public

Construction type: O slab on Grade Private
[ Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms:
- Heating System

[J structural Steel Multi-family Dwelling =
O Masonry No. of efficiency unlts: U Electric poil
[ Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units; {0 Natural Gas [ Propane Gas
[ state Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: [ Other:

No. af 3 BR units: Sprinkler System:

O-ther SFructure: O ves O No

) Dimensions:
»d Roadside Tree Projer:t Parrrﬂt /| Footings: _
T Ves . : T Roof: Grading Permlt Number:

R Roads[de Tree Praject Permlt# [ state Certified Modular

O mManufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:

THISAP;LICATION (5} THAT HE/SHEBRA
Applicant’s Signat

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION; {2) THAT THE INFORMATION \S CORRECT; (3) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
. WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPUCABLE THERETO; (4) THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED (b
COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPQSE OF INSPECTING THE WCRK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.

_ MICHELLE CLANCY
Print flame
MICHELLE@APPLIEDANDAPPROVED.COM ‘ﬂg\ \Q
Email Address Date ¥
PERMITS
Title/Company

Checks Payahble to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COUNTY
**PLEASE WR(TE NEATLY & LEGIBLY*™ |

y —FOR OFFICE USE. ONLY—

AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee $ & .
- Fraont: Permit Fee 3 l 6
Stat‘e Highways Reat Tech Fes 3 l@
’fﬁ'zﬁdlng Officials Side; Excise Tax $
/@,ZA { Zoning } Slde St.: PSFS $
Py All minlmum setbacks met? [Yes [INo Guaranty Fund $
o ZA ( Engineering ) L Is Entrance Permit Required? [JYes [INo Add’l per Fee $ "
q s “ 05‘4“ Historlc District? _OYes [ONo Total Fees s 110.0
- ‘ 2 Lot Coverage for New Town Zone: Sub- Total Pald $
Is Sediment Control approval reQuired for (ssuance? O Yes [ No SDP/Red-Ine approval date: Balance Due 3
T CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START —— W e LR
— O TS
Distribution of Coples: White: Bullding Officlals Green: PSZA,Zoning Yeltow: PSZA Englaeering m Gold: SHA

T:\Operatlons\Updated Forms\Bullding applmp 03.21.2017.dotx
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PERMIT PLAN

WESTLAND FARM ESTATES, LOT 9
12555 WESTLAND COURT %

TAX MAF #4%  PARCEL 26
7ONED: RR~DEO -
THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT — HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLANOD
S5CALR: 1= 60"  DATG: MARCH 2018 '
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PERMIT PLAN
FIsHER, COLLINS & caeTee, iNc, WESTLAND FARM ESTATES, LOT 9

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS 12535 WESTLAND COURT
TAX MAP #45  PARCEL: 2B
CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARL - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIXE ZONED: RR-DEO
ELLICOTT CTTY, MARYLAND 21042 THIRD ELECTION DISTRICT  HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
(410} 461 - 2855 SCALE: 1"= 60' DATE: MARCH 2018




The Rutledge

Williamsburg Group, LLC

5485 Harpers Farm Rd. #200

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

COVER SHEET
A 'ARTIAL PLANS ELEV.

D2 AREAWAY DETAILS B ARTIAL PLANS ELEV.
D3 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS C PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.
D4 SHEAR WALL DETAILS & D PARTIAL PLANS ELEV..

LOCATIONS E PARTIAL PLANS ELEV.6
1A ELEV. 1 STANDARD 6 SECTION A
1B LEV. 1 W/ CONSERVATORY 7 SECTION B
1Cc ELEV.
1D ELEV. 8A TWO STORY ADDITION
1E ELEV. 4 8B MORNING RM.
1F ELEV. 5 8C CONSERVATORY
1G ELEV. 6 8D OPT. SECOND FL. FAMILY RM.

8E OPT. ELEVATOR

2A BASEMENT/FOUNDATION PLAN | 8F OPT. WALL OF WINDOWS

2B FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN 8G THREE CAR SIDE LOAD
3A FIRST FLOOR PLAN 8H GRADE BEAM DETAILS
4A SECOND FLOOR PLAN 81 SEPERATE GARAGE ELEV.

8J SEPERATE GARAGE PLAN

PROJECT DATA
[ CONSTRUCTION:

GROUND FLOOR CONCRETE
FIRST FLOOR WOoD
SECOND FLOOR WOOD
ROOF WOOD
WALLS WOOD
BUILDING ARFA:

FIRST FLOOR: 2780 SQ. FT.
SECOND FLOOR: 2416 Q. FT.
TOTAL: 5196 SQ. FT.

Columbia , MD 21044

(410) 997- 8800

2015 IECC CODE COMPLIANCE

PROJECT DESIGN CRITERIA
TEROLIOWING STANGARDS AV BAGED ON THE GENERAL REGURENENTS OF 1HE ITERNATONAL REGIDENTAL CODE (RC) 2005 EDTON FOR ONE AND TWO PAMILY DWELLNGS

ALL GTATE AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS CONSTRUCTION CLASGFICATION TYPE 58 (WPROTECTED) USE GROLP. B3

BUILDING DATA

RA021.1 VAPOR RETARDER:

RAD21.2 ATTIC INSULATION-

R4021.2 WOCD FRAME WALL
RA021.2 BASEMENT WALL INSULATION:

RA021.2 CRAWL SPACE WALL INSULATION:
RA02.1.2 FLOOR INSULATION OVER
UNCONDITIONED SPACE:
RA021.2 WINDOW U-VALUE/ SHGC
RA02110 SLAB ON GRADE FLOORS
LESS THAN 12 BELOW GRADE:
RAD2.2.4 ATTIC ACCESS:

RA02.41.2 BULDING THERMAL ENVELOVE
(AR LEAKAGE)

R4024.2 FIREPLACES

RUO2.4.4 FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES

RA0245 RECESSED LGHTING

R40311 THERMOSTAT

RAO31.2 HEAT PIMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT

R403.3.1 MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION

RA03.3.2 DUCT SEALING

RA03.6  MECHANICAL VENTILATION

403.6] WHOLE HOUSE MECH.VENT
SYSTEM FAN EFFCENCY

RUO3.T  EQUPMENT SIZNG

RA0AT  LIGHTING EQUPMENT
WATER HEATER
MECHANICAL TESTING

R402.41.2 BUILDING ENVELOPE TEST OPTION:

WALL ASSEMBLES IN THE THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL COMPLY WITH VAPOR RETARDER
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION RTO2.7 OF THE RC 2015
R-49, R-38 WILL SATISFY THE REQUREMENT F FULL
OVERTHE TOP PLATE @ EAVES (REQUIRES RAISED HEEL TRUSS).
R-20 ORR13 + R CONTNUOS INSULATON.

R10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS, UNINTERRUPTED BATTS FULL
HGHT.R-13 N CAVITY F FINISHED.

R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FULL HGHT. EXTENDING FROM
FLOOR ABOVE TO FINISH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OR
HORZONTALLY AN ADDITIONAL Z-07.

R-19 BATT INSULATON

0.35 (U-VALUE) € 0.40 (SHGC)

R-10 RIGID FOAM BOARD UNDER SLAB EXTENDING EITHER 20
HORZANTALLY OR VERTICALLY.

ATTIC ACCES5 SCUTTLE WILL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED
R49.

EXTERIOR WALLS AND PENETRATIONS WILL BE SEALED PER THE

SECTON OF THE 2015 IECC WITH CAULK GASKETS, WEATHERSTRPPNG
OR AN AIR BARRIER OR SUTABLE MATERIAL.

BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VEFED AS HAVING AN
AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AR CHANGES PER

HOUR TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTME T/ OR ASTM E 1827 W/ BLOWER DOCR AT A PRESSURE OF .2
INCHES W.G. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED
THRD PARTY.

NEW WOCDBURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TIGHT FITTING FLUE
DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTON AR
ROOMS CONTANNG FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES WHERE OPEN

COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTICN AR TO OPEN
COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, THE APPLIANCES AND
COMBUSTION AIR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BULDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM ISOLATED FROM
INSIDE THE THERMAL ENVELOPE.EXCEPTIONS: 1. DRECT VENT
APPLIANCES WITH BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED
CONTINUOUS TO THE CUTSIDE. FREPLACES AND STOVES
COMLPYING WITH SECTION RA02.4.2 AND SECTION RI006 OF THE RC.
RECESSED LUMINARES INSTALLED IN THE BULDNG THERVAL ENVELOPE
SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMT AR LEAKAGE.

ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAGT (])

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPERATE HEATNG AND
COOLNG SYSTEM
WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRC

RESISTANCE HEAT I5 USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE HEAT
FROM COMNG ON WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD.
SUPPLY § RETURN DUCTS N ATTIC R-6 MN.

SUPPLY DUCTS OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE R-8 MN.

ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED INSDE THE BULDNG
THERMAL ENVELOPE R4 MIN. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE £LABS
MUST BE R-6 MN.

ALL DUCTS, AR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES WILL BE

SEALED. JONTS AND SEAMS WLLL COMPLY WITH SECTION MIB01.41 OF
THE RC.

A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DUCT BLASTER LEAKAGE TEST) WILL BE
PERFORMED ON ALL HOMES AND SHALL BE VERFED BY EITHERA POST
CONS. TEST OR A ROUGH N TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST 15 NOT REQD.
IF AIR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHIN CONDITONED
SPACE.

OUTDOOR AR WILL BE BROUGHT INTO THE

HOME THRU A DUCT WITH AN AUTOMATIC OR GRAVITY DAMPER

TO COMPLY WITH TABLE RAO3.6.1.

SHALL COMPLY WITH R403.7
A MN. OF T5% OF ALL LAMPS MUST BE HGH-EFFICIENCEY LAMPS.
MIN.EFFICENCY ESTABLISHED BY NAECA.

ALL MECH. TESTING TO BE PERFORMED

BY APPROVED THIRD PARTY. THIS CONTRACTCR ALSO RESPONSBLE FOR
GENERATING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AFFXING TO ELECTRCAL «
PANEL.

CODE SECTION STANDARD (MINIMUM) CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
R30I CLUMATE ZONE 4A
FLOOR LVE LOAD 40 PEF
RAO1.2  COMPLIANCE METHOD MANDATORY AND PRESCRIPTIVE PROVIEONS ROOF LIVE LOAD 30P5F

WIND SPEED ULTIMATE TS MPH.EXPOSE C
ATTCS W/C STORAGE 10PsF

ATTICS W/ STORAGE 20 PSP
HABITABLE ATTICS 30PsF
STARS 40 PF
DECKS § BALCONIES(EXT) 40 PSF
GUARDEHANDRALLS 2004 (CONT)
SEISMIC CATEGORY B LIGHT FRAME STRUCTURAL
W/ SHEAR WALLS
CONCRETE WEATHERING SEVERE
MODERATE TO HEAVY
DECAY PROBABILITY MODERATE
ICE UNDERLAYMENT YES
FROST DEPTH 3z
NOTE: MNIMUM VALUES SHOWN- CONFIRM WITH LOCAL CODE
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND SHALL BE
ADHERED TC DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
MISC. NOTES:

1. ALL WORK INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL, HVAC, ELECTRCAL
AND OTHER SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITHALL
APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND
REGULATIONS.

2-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COCROINATE ALL THE
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPENCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO ARCHTECTURE GROUP MMEDIATELY.

3- ALL PRE-ENGINEERED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
ANDETC. SHALLBE  INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUREMENTS.

4-PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND FLOOR JOISTS:
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOAD INDICATED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED TO PRACTICE N THE
STATE OF MARYLAND. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE COUNTY PLAN REVIEWER FOR APPROVAL PRORTO
FABRICATION.

REVISED 6/17

Plymouth Road Architects
640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410-788-0281

REVISION:

DATE:

Drawn: TIM

Scale:
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TP AFPROVED RCOF TRUSSES ©24'C.C.

TYPICAL ROOF: 2004 ROCF SHINGLES ON 158
ROCANG FELT ON 716" 058 SHEATHING WITH
H-CLIPS EACH BAY

ATTIC INSULATION - MIN. R4 WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER (IF
HEEL N TRUS5 ALLOWS FULL COVERAGE OVER OUTSIDE WALL R-33
15 SUFRCIENT)

INSULATION BAFFLES @ EACH BAY, TYACAL

0000000A0QAAAAAAA0
JARORURIAR

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON &' FASCIA

V2 GYP BOARD INTEROR FINEH (TYP)
'VENTED SOFFIT SYSTEM
MIN. 2 5Q INFT:

WEATHERPROOF SIDING OVER STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING ON 2x6 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH R-20
INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRER.
PROVIDE FIRESTOP BLOCKING AT8 0.

NCTE WITH OPTIONAL MAN-MADE STONE
VENEER, PROVIDE 154 FELT OR OTHERW R.
MEMBRANE AS REQD. BY THE
MANUFACTURER.

3/4° TG PLYWCOD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NALED
TO FLOOR JOISTS PER A PA. REQUIREMENTS

WINDOW UNIT
(FLASH AG REGD. BY MANUFACTURER)

R

2x6 PT. SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER WITH METAL
ANCHOR STRAPS @ 6- 0" 0.C.§T-0 FROM
CORNERS. ALTERNATE ANCHOR STRAPS TC PROVIDE
EQUIVALENT ANCHORAGE

SiSNSI.S(\!SNSNSN.\(\(SN\

V2 R11 F525 INSULATION
FULL HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL

MIN. 8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL WITH a
ASPHALT WATERPROCFANG BELOW GRADE 9

(GRANULAR FREE -DRAIN BACKFILL TO BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL INSPECTOR OR THIRD PARTY!

CERTIACATION
“DAMPRODFING: APPLY (1) COAT OF BTUMINOUS 15# FELT BOND BREAKER
34 5Y OF ACRYLIC MCDIRED CEMENT CRANY APPROVED
WATERPROOFING TO EXTERIOR OF ALL
BELOW GRADE WALLS @ BAGEMENT.

" CONCRETE SLABONE MIL
FORNON-DRAINABLE BACKFILL OR AS DIRECTED BY POLY VAPOR BARRIERON 4 GRAVEL.
LOCAL JURISDICTION, PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE: BED PROVIDE UNDERSLAB VENTING &
2PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 6 ML POLYVYNIL CHLORIDE, OR PASSIVE VENT T0 QUTSIDEAIRAS

40 MIL POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT OR APPROVED EQUAL REQD. BY LOCAL JURISDICTION,

PROTECT MEMBRANE W/ APPROVED ALTER CLOTH OR DRAINBOARD.

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL

& DIA DRAIN TILE TC DAYLIGHT OR
INTERIOR SUMP
PTIONAL INTERIOR DRANTILE
TOINTERIOR SUMP

CONCRETE FTG.

WALL SECTION W/ SIDING
SCALE3/4=1-08

TPI APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @24 0C.

TYPICAL ROOF: 200# ROCF SHINGLES ON 154
RCOFING FELT ON 716" 058 SHEATHING WITH
H<CLIPS EACH BAY

ATTIC INSULATION - MIN. R-49 WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER (IF
HEEL IN TRUS5 ALLOWS FULL COVERAGE OVER OUTSIDE WALL -8
15 SUFFICIENT)

INSULATION BAFFLES @ EACH BAY, TYACAL

ALUMINUM GUTTER ON €' FASGIA

'VENTED SOFFIT SYSTEM
MIN. 2 5Q. INFT

'WEATHERPRCOF SIDING OVER STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING ON 246 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. WITH R-20
INSULATION WITH INTEG RAL VAPOR BARRIER.
PROVIDE FIRESTOP BLOCKING AT8'0C.

NOTE: WITH OPTIONAL ‘MAN-MADE' STONE
VENEER, PROVIDE 15# FELT OR OTHERW R.
MEMBRANEAS REGD. BY THE
MANUFACTURER

/4 THG PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR GLUED AND NALED
TO FLOOR JCISTS PER A PA. REQUIREMENTS

WINDOW UNIT
(FLASHAS REQD. BY MANUFACTURER)

2x 5 PT. SILL PLATE ON SILL SEALER WITH METAL
ANCHOR STRAPS @ 6'- 0" OC. £1-0" FROM
CORNERS. ALTERNATE ANCHOR STRAPS TO PROVIDE
EQUIVALENT ANCHORAGE

MIN. 8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATICN WALL WITH
ASPHALT WATERPRODFING BELOW GRADE

(GRANULAR FREE -DRAIN BACKFALL TO BE APPROVED
BY LOCAL INSPECTOR OR THIRD PARTY
CERTIACATION

"TAMPROCFING: APPLY (1) COAT OF BITUMINOUS

2w SY OF ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENT OR ANY APPROVED
WATERPROOFNG TO EXTERIOR OF ALL

BELOW GRADE WALLS © BASEMENT.

FORNON-DRAINABLE BACKFILL CR AS DIRECTED BY

LOCAL JURBDICTION, PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE:

2 PLY HOT MOPPED FELTS, 6 MIL POLYVYNIL CHLORDE, OR

40 ML POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT OR APPROVED EQUAL
PROTECT MEMBRANE W/ APPROVED FLTER CLOTH OR DRAINBGARD.

FILTER MEMBRANE MATERIAL OVER GRAVEL

& DIA DRAIN TILE TO DAYLIGHT CR
INTERIOR SUMP

CONCRETE FTG.

2
VARES [~

12" GYP BOARD INTERIOR FINISH (TYP)

[1

WS

> V2 R FE25 INSULATION
FULL HEIGHT OF FOUNDATION WALL

SBOBEHEEOAOGT

o

5% FELT BOND BREAKER

 CONCRETE SLABON G ML
POLY VAPOR BARRIERON & GRAVEL
BED PROVIDE UNDERSLAB VENTING &
PASSIVE VENT T0 OUTSDE ARAS
REQD. BY LOCAL JURDICTION

PTIONAL INTERIOR DRAINTILE
TOINTERIOR SUMP.

WALL SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER

FOUNDATION DESIGN SCHEDULES

PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS

BASED ON GROUP1 SOILS (GW.GP.SW.57)
WALL THICKNESS WALL HGHT  MAX. UNBALANCED ALL
& 8RS T

PLAIN CONCRETE WALLS
BASED ON GROUP2CR3 505,

WAL THICKNESS WAL HGHT  MAX UNBALANCED ALL

o 8ORZ & & REINFORCING
& W/ ¥6@40° CC. 8 T
BASED ON GROUP 2 (GM, GC, SM, SM-5C, § ML)GROUP3 & W/ #6@24°0C. 4 &
(5C. MLMLCL 8 CL) 10" W/6056°CC. & 7
WALL THICKNESS WALL HGHT. MAX. UNBALANCED ALL. 10" W/K@E'0C. t 8 &
& &RY ) 12" Wiks@32cC. 8 4
o &ORY T 1277 Wik6043°CC. 2z &

“MIN. 10" WALL THICKNESS W/ BRICK VENEER NOTE: PLACE REBAR MIN. 1 V2" FROM INSIDE WALL FACE

PERIMETER SPREAD FOOTINGS:
MIN. WIDTHS BAGED ON SOIL BEARING CAPACITY NOTED, MIN. THICKNESS 158
SUPPORTING 15008 PSF SOL 20004 PSF SCL
1FLOORAND ROOF 1 ®
2 FLOORS AND ROOF 0 6
3 FLOORS AND ROOF u ®
1 FLOOR AND ROCF W/ BRICK 20 b'd
2 FLOORS AND ROOF W/ BRCK Fal 0
2 FLOORS AND ROOF W/ BRICK z %
PIER FOOTINGS AND COLUMNS:
MIN. PLAIN CONCRETE FOOTING SIZES BAGED ON COLLIMN DESIGN LOADS AND SOl BEARING CAPACITY NOTED:
KEY MAX VERT.LOAD MAX COLUMN HGHT.  COLUMN SIZE 15004 PSF SOL FIG. 20008 FSF SOL FIG
A 13,4008 100 INg 36506'06" A
8 17,5008 100 350 TR0 %0636
¢ 25004 100 g BB 40408
0 24004 100 FECHAD  567G66 0%

NOTE: FTG. DEPTHS MAYBE REDUCED TO MIN. 12" THICKNESS W/ REIN. - 45 BARS © 3" OC. EACH WAY, 3" FROM BOTTOM

CONNECTOR W/ MIN 5008 CAPACKY
UPLFT W/ROOF
PERFENICLLAR TO WALL

L/m;  2x BLOCKING BETWEEN FLATE §
ROOF SHTG NAL BLOCA TOALATEW
(8)16D TOENAL £T0HTG, W (12)80.
BLOCKING FOR VENTLATON

0PFLATES

I —NIEREDATE RAING
26 5PFSTUDS16°0C

N — iz Was T geomon
\/(1)316»&5(5”)
\_/mw Vi 5120 (1)

KING STUDS FOR OPENNGS T0

6'WIE (1) KNG STUDFCR
m OPENINGS TO 7 WEE.

: \
\/sawmmsc S00HK
\_/QGLRSTULS(HNHEMGVC
OR (26 5P ELECT STRUTIRAL
< ©2ezoc
IN___— e sasem
PPSON OR USP LSTA 24 W12 10D
TP AT JACKSTIDS
=
@ /\Wmsvm

~_ w008

\_/EMWE

MAX. 6-0" OPENING

MAX WAL HGHT 20-0°

MAX. 60"
OPENING

OPENNG

MAX.T.

WALL FRAMING ELEVATION

B~ HEADER/AKING CONNECTION

SCAET =10

NALING SCHEDUE

15TUDS TOTOPE BOTIOM PLATES (316D

2PLATE TO ALATE /10D @ 8'0C W/ G100/ KNG

3BOT. PLATE T0 BAND 16D "0C. W/ 3160/ KNG
NOTE: DOUBLE BAND JOIST ZEACHSDE OF OPENNGS

4SIPSONA 34 ANGLES, TYP OKNGS.

TYP. 2 STORY WALL CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
SCALE: /4410

REVISED SET 5/12/15
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REVISION:
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STEEL BALLUSTER W/ &' MAX. OPENINGS 112" 0 STEEL FOSTS
1VZ O STEEL HANDRAL, 36' HIGH o ommee
oL R 8
1172 MN. COVER 5
i |
1VZ 0 STEEL HANDRAL, 36° HEH 1VZ DSTEEL
= v HANDRAL 36" HGH
#4 16" VERT. - |
|
#0716 HORIZ | .
INTO WALLS EQ. SIDE)
BAGEMENT FLOOR : 14 (1Y)
5
z 5 | & CONC. SLABWI ok
S? iy ST i i A o 16x1.6 WWF
k! G osc.. SR "
2 e " DRAIN AIPE TO SUMPAT
STARDOWN- RISERS @7 34" MAKMUM HEIGHT
TREADS @ 10" -FELD VERIFY HEIGHT OF STARRUN
1V2 STEEL GUARDRAL NCRETE WAL
‘J_/\' FOUNDATION DRAN TLE
|
/\mcmz WAL
AREA DRAIN
CONCRETE TONWALL

BASEMENT AREAWAY/DRAIN NOTES:

1- THE AREAWAY STAIR LANDING SHALL BE AT LEAST 4 BELOW
‘THE INTERIOR FLOOR SLAB AND SLOPE TO DRAIN TO AN
APPROVED GENERAL PURPDSE AREA DRAN.

2- THE GENERAL PURPOSE DRAIN SHALL HAVE AN INTAKE OR
STRAINER WITH A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 6" AND A MINIMUM FIPE
CUTFALL OF 4"

3-THE DRAIN SHALL HAVE A STRAINER LID OR BODY THAT
PROVIDES ACCESSIBILITY FOR MAINTENANGE OF DRAIN BODY
AND PIPE.

4-THE AREA DRAIN SHALL BE CONNECTED T0 A RIGID PIPE WITH
MINIMUM FALL OF 1/ PER FOOT PIPED T0 SUMPPUMPCROCK OR
A DAY-LIGHTED QUTFALL AT GRADE.

5- THE RIGID AIPE SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE INTERICR
OR EXTERICR FOUNDATION DRAIN OR DRAIN TILE.

6- THE PIPE SHALL BE SLEEVED WHERE IT PAGSES THROUGHT
‘THE FOUNDATION WALL OR FROST PROTECTED FOCTING.

7- THE GENERAL PURPCSE DRAIN ASSEMBLY AND RIGD PIPE MAY
BE CONSTRUCTED OF SCHEDULE 40 PVC, CAST IRON, OR
EGQUIVALENT APPROVED RIGD PIPE.

AREA FLOOR PLAN

LINTEL-DESIGNED & CERTIFIED BY A
MARYLAND PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

1172 @ STEEL HANDRAIL

V2 MIN. COVER

e

10" CONCRETE WALL

#4016 VERT.

#©15" HORZ

V2" EXPANSION JOINT

2 MIN.COVER

#4932 HORIZ.

4 0 FOUNDATION DRAIN IN 12" WIDE WASHED
(GRAVEL-COVER W FILTER FABRIC

FIRST FLOOR

NoTE:

HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT
SHALL BE DOWELED 4" MIN. INTO
HOUSE FOUNDATION WALL, SET W/
CCONCRETE EPOXY

BASEMENT FLOOR

10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
(MAX. BACKHLL HEIGHT = 7-0)

LADDER REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS, SEE PLANS

LOOR FRAME, SEE SECTIONS § DETALS
J5H HEADER AG PER MANUFACTURER
(2050 EGRESS WINDOW OR EQ)
BAGEMENT EGRESS WINDOW W/ A MN,
NET CLEAR OPENING OF 575Q. FT.
(GRATE COVERAS REGD.

FLOCR DRAIN T SUMPAIT AS REQD.

ASTD. WATERPROOF SYSTEMOREQ.

INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC. & PER LOCAL CODE

R FOIL FACED 75 25 INSULATION T0 5148
PREMOULDED ALLER § SEALANT @ EXPANSION JOINT
£ CONC, SLABW/ 63610 WWHM ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

NOTE

LADDER TO BE PROVIDED WHEN WINDOW WELL HAS A VERTICAL
DEPTH GREATER THAN 44 BELOW GRADE. THE LADDER SHALL HAVE
AN INSIDE DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 127 (MIN.) W/ RINGS NOT
HMORE THAN 18 O.C, VERT, FOR THE FULL HEIGHT OF THEWALL
LADDER LOCATED ON SIDE WALL OF EGRESS WELL,

ON & GRAVEL BASE

& DRAINTILE(TYP)
'k 16" CONTINUOUS FOOTNG
PVC BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AS REQD. BY CODE

-DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PERMFG. SPEC. &
LOCAL CODE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC &
LOCAL CODE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC &
LOCAL CODE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PERMFG. S5PEC. §
LOCAL CODE

DRAINAGE SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PERMFG. SPEC. €
LOCAL CCOE

WINDOW WELL DETAL

REINF. BARS AS PER DESIGN

8" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL.

"A STD. WATERPROOF SYSTEM OR EQ. INSTALL PER MFG. SPEC.
& PER LOCAL CODE

R FOIL FACED F5 25 INSULATION TO SLAB

4° CONC. SLABW/ 56’10 WWM ON & MIL VAPOR BARRIER
ON & GRAVEL BASE

& DRAINTILE (TYP)
&x16" CONTINUOUS FOUTING
PVC BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AS REQD. BY CODE

8" WALL SECTION (NO BRICK OR STONE ABOVE GRADE)

WEEP HOLES AND WEATHER RESISTANT MEMBRANE
10, AS PER CODE

REINF. BARS AS PER DESIGN
107 CONC. FOUNDATION WALL (MAX. BACK ALL HEIGHT =7-0)

'A STD. WATERPROOF SYSTEM COR EQ. INSTALL PERMFG. SPEC.
& PER LOCAL CODE

R FOIL FACED F5 25 INSULATION TO 5148

4 CONC. SLAB W/ G'x6'X10° WWM ON 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
ON & GRAVEL BASE

# DRAN TILE(TYP)
10% 20" CONTINUOUS FOOTING
PVC BLEEDERS THRU FTG. AG RECD. BY CODE

10" WALL SECTION (TO SUPPORT BRICK OR STONE VENEER
ABOVE GRADE)

REVISED 10/15

Plymouth Road Architects
640 Plymouth Road, Catonsville, MD 21229 410-788-0281

REVISION:

DATE.

CHANGED 8" FIGNQTE

REVISION:

DATE:
10/1

1'-0"

Drawn: TIM

l Date: 5/15
Scale: 1/4"
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1 WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSONS. CONTRACTCRS
SHALL VERPY AND BE RESTONGBLE FOR ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE J0B AND SHALL
NOTFY THE SRCHITECT OF ANY VARTIONS FROM THE.
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWNGS. SHOP DRAWNGS MUST BE SUBHITTED 0 THE
OWNER BEFORE FROCEEDING WITH FABRATON OF
STARS, ROOF AND/OR ALOCR TRUSSES:

1 DRAWINGS SHALL NOT 8 SCALED FOR CONSTRUCTON
WHERE DRAWINGS ARE N CONFLET WITH OTHER
PRAWINGS, SPECS OR DETAILS, THE CONRACTOR SHALL
CONTACT THE ARCHTECT FOR CLARFICATION. LARGER
SCALE DRAWNGS AND WRITTEN SPECFICATON HAVE
PRECEDENCE.

2. INTHE EVENT THAT GERTAN FEATURES OR DETALS ARE
NOT FULLY SHOWN, CONTACT THE ARCHTECT FOR
CLARFICATION BEFCRE FROCEEDING WITH THE WCRK.

3 ALLPRODUCTS AND MATERALS MUST BE NSTALLED N

STRICT ACCORDANGE WITH THE MANUFACTIRERS.

WRITEEN INSTRUCTIONS: IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN

THE DRAWINGS AND THE MANUPACTLRERS

RECOMENDATDN, CONTACT THE ARCHTECT FOR

CLARFICATION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY THATALL

MATERKL NSTALLED SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLEABLE

CODES AND REGULATIONS,

PROVIDE 22 % x 30° ATTIC ACCESS WITH SWITGHED LIGHT,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

5 PROVIDE HANDRALS 34-38" ABOVE NOSNGS ONALL

STARS W/ THREE OR MORE REERS RETIRNRALS TO

WALL OR NEWEL. REQURED HANDRALS SHALL BE

CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF STAR. HANDRALS MAY

BE INTERRUPTED BY A NEWEL AT A TURN. FROVDE

GUARDRAILS AT RABED FLOORS, BALCONES, ETC. 30 OR

MCRE ABOVE GRADE OR FLOOR BELOW, GUARDS SHALL

BE MIN. 36" HIGH (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWEE) AND HAVE

(CLOSURES SPACED TO PREVENT PAGSAGE OF A 4™

SPHERE. HANDRALS SHALL HAVE MAX 25" GRP CROSS

SECTON

PROVIDE NOMINAL 2X FIRE BLOCKING AT EVERY RLOGR

INTERVAL, BULAHEADS, CHASES, AND MIN-HEIGHT FOR

WALLS OVER 9 TALL F CPEN WEB FLOOR TRUSSES ARE

UTLIZED, PROVIDE 14" GYP. BRD DRAFTSTOPPING, NOTTO

EXCEED 500 5. UNLESS DWELLINGS ARE FULLY

SPRNKLERED.

PROVIDE A MNMUM OF 6-9" HEAD CLEARANCE FOR ALL.

STARS. STAR RBERS SHALL NOT EXCEED TH AND.

TREADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 10" WITHT" NOSNG, UNLESS.

LOCAL JIRISDICTION REQURES OTHERWEE. MAX REER

AT EXTEROR DOCRS HALL B 7%

8 THE CONRACTOR SHALL SEAL ALL PENTRATIONS AND

OPENINGS IN FLOORS AND WALLS O MNMEE THE

TRANGFER OF DRAFTS § MOBTURE, SHEATHING

PENETRATION SHALL BE PATCHED AND REPARED TO

MANUFACTURERS SPECFICATIONS.

SLOPE ALL CONGRETE STOOFS, PORCHES, WALKS AND

GARAGE SLABS 118" N 12 TO DRAN, OR AG NOTED ON

PLANG

10, ALL DESIGNS FOR MANUFACTURED FLOCR JOSTS,
RAFTERS, AND TRUSSES SHALL BE CERTFED BY THE.
FANLFACTURER. INSTALLATION OF SUCH ITEMS
‘SHALL BE N STRCT ACCORDANCE WITH MANFACTLRERS
‘SHOP DRAWINGS AN RECOMENDATONS.

Tl CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND A MINMUM OF 7 ABOVE ANY
ROOF STRUCTLRE WITHN 10 FEET, BUT NO LEGS THANS.
AT PONT OF ROOF FENETRATION.

L FLOOR JOBTS/RUSSES AND ROOF TRUSSES SHALL

ALIGN WITH BEARNG STUDS #/-, OR FROVIDE TRRLE.

PLATES,

PRIVATE GARAGES SHALL BE SERARATED FROM

ADJACENT DWELLING AND ATTIC WITH MINMUM 58" GYP.

BRD. ON GARAGE SIDE, AND 20 MINUTE SELF-CLOSNG

DOOR WHEN BENEATH LIVING SPACE INGTALL 58" RATED

6B ON CELING § ALL SUPPLRTNG STRUCTLRE.

o

©

GENERAL CONDITDNS
CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST
ADDITION OF THE CODES NOTED ON THE COVER
'SHEETAND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES AND
AVENDVENTS, AND FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL
‘SAFETY REQUREMENTS,
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CLASSFED A NOTEDON  THE
COVER SHEET
T4 DMENSIONS GIVEN ON SCHEDULES ARE NOMNAL.
(GENERAL CONRACTORS AND MANUFACTURERS ARE TO
COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS CONCERNNG
DOORS, PANELS, WINDOWS AND THER OFENNGS
PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND CONSTRUCTON
15 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY ALL DMENGONS,
GRADES, BOUNDARES, AND CONSTRUCTDN BEFORE
PROCEEDNG WITH THE WORK AND REPORT IMMEDITELY ANY
DISCREPANCES TO THE ARCHTECT ANDIOR OWNER

SITE WORK

2
2

PROVIDE HOUSE NUMBERS CLEARLY VEBLE ROM THE STREET.
EXCAVATION SHALL BE SUFFICENT TO PROVIDE FULL DESIGN
DIMENSIONS OR TO ALLOW FORMING AS REGURED. NO
FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON UNSUTABLE MATERRL
(PROVIDING LESS THAN 500 PSF GAPACITY)

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY SHALL BE VERFED BY THE
CONTRACTCR

BACKFLL SHALL ONLY BE CLEAN EARTH CONTANNG ND
(ORGANC MATTER, GRACED WITH POSITVE SLOE. MN 6'N
FRETIC AL BENEATH STRUCTURE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
90% DENSITY AG PER AGTM DTS5T METHOD 1.

PROVICE &" MINHLM CONTNJOUS DRAIN TILE AROUND
PERIMETER CF BASEFENT FOUNDATION OFTIONAL NTERCR
DRAN TILE MAY BE INSTALLED AT THE BULDERS DECRETON.
PROVIDE PASSIVE UNDER SLAB RADCN VENTING W/ HN 3
DIA VENT THRU ROOF WHEN REQURED BY LOCAL JREDICTON
AND INACCORDANCE WITH APPENDI F OF THE RC. SEE

NOTE 25

APPLY TERMITCDE WITH 2 FEET OF ENTRE STRUCTLRE N
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND APA STANDARDS, TREATVENT
MUST PAVE A5 YEAR GUARANTEE.

EXTREME CARE AND PROPER MEAGLRES SHALL BE USED WHLE
INSTALLING BACKALL 50 AS NOT TO DAMAGE, BULGE, OR TP
WALL SHORNG, BRACNG, ETC., SHALL BE EFMPLOYED INTL THE
FULL DEAD LOAD OF THE BULDNGS 5 ONTHE WALLS:

CONCRETE

412 ONLY FAPPLICABLE AND SHOWN N THE DRAWNGS, FOR
ATIACHED DWELLINGS, MAGONRY FREWALLE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF CLAGSICATION D=2, 6" CFUN
ACCORDANCE WITH UL-U90S T0 FROVIDE 3-HAUR SEPRATON
FROMFOUNDATION TO LNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHNG:

413 BEAVS OR HEADERS BEARNG ON MAGONRY FREWALLS SHALL
HAVE A MIN & MAGONRY SEPARATON FRCH
ADJACENT DWELLING, AND SHALL BE FRE C1F

4% MANUFACTURED THN' STONE VENEER SHALL 58 NETALLED
PER MANUFACTURER'S REUREVENTS AND NEEC2

METALS

51 ALL STRUCTURAL STL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH SPECRCATON

A%
52 STRAP ANCHORS OR ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL 2 BLDNG
INSPECTOR APPROVED. MINHUM (2) DA 80115 PER SECTON
CR PLATING, I FROM EACH END WITH INTERIEDRTE BOLTS AT
607 0.C. MAKMUM STRAP SPACNG NOT T0 BXCEED
MANLFACTLRER' SPECFLATIONS
HETAL JOIST HANGERS SHALL BE LSED ATALL LUBH
CONNECTONS T0 SUPPORT THE FULL CAPACITY OF THE JOBT
OR BEAM CONNECTORS LSED FOR PT. LUMINR SHALL BE

A APPROVED BY THE HAMFACTIRER

CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM 0 THE L
THE AVERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE STANDARDS ACHC,
ACH38, 8 ACH06

CONGRETE FOOTINGS GHALL HAVE MINM(M 26 DAY
COMPRESEVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PS) (UNLESS OTHERWEE.
NOTED)

AL INTERICR CONCRETE 5185 EXCEPT GARAGES SHALL
HAVE MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 751
FOUNDATION WALLS, SHALL HAVE A MNFLH 26 DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH CF 3000 P51 FOR MODERATE
WEATHER § 3500 P FOR SEVERE WEATER

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL MEET ASTM A-G5AND A-305,
VESH. 646 - 141.4 WWFASTMA-185 RENFORCNG N
FOOTINGE 5 REQURED WHERE VARKTIONS NSOL
CONDIIONS MAY EXIST 0R AG NOTED ON COVER SHEET.
EXTEROR CONCRETE AND GARAGE SLABS SHALL BE 54 T0 T
AR ENTRANED AND HAVE A MINIUM 28 DAY COMPREGSNE
STRENGTH OF 3000 P51 FOR MODERATE WEATHER AND 3500
FOR SEVERE WEATHR

AL INTERDR CONCRETE 5AB5 30 FEET CR MORE INANY
DIMENSION SHALL HAVE WIVF, CONTROL JONTS, OR FBER
RENFORCEMENT PROVIED ¥ EXPANSDN MATERRL ATALL
COLD FOLR JONTS

FROVICED VAPOR BARRERS UNDER ALL SLAZS: 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE, LAPALL EDGES G, LAY OVER & POROUS L.
THE BOTTOM OF ANY FOOTING SHALL BE PLACED AT HNHLM
FROST DEPTHAG NOTED ON COVER SHEET.

POLRED WALL VERTICAL REINFORCNG WHEN REQURED SHALL

BE FLACED M. 5" FROMSOL FACE .

VERTICAL MASONRY

43

46
41

ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION § MATERKL SHALL CONFORM
TO ACKS30-02 §ACH0 102

THE MAXIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE OF UNBALANCED ALL
MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF THE FLOCR SLAB O THE.
‘OUTSIDE FINEHED GRADE SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWNG:
HEIGHTS ARE FOR UNREINFORCED WALLS WHERE BACKALL
SO PROVIDES MEDIUH TO POOR DRANAGE.

TYPE OF WAL
HEGHT OF FLL 6"

MU (HoLLow) 0
2CMU HOLOW) 50
7Y GOy 60

HEIGHTS HAY BE INCREAGED WITH THE APROVAL OF
THE LOCAL JREDCTION, 0R RENFCRONG

CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE MANLFACTLRED TO
MEET ASTH 90, GRADE A S0LID BLOCK OR ASTH 45,
GRADE B STANDARDS AND BE 28 DAYS OLD BEFORE
INSTALLATION MINHMUHM NET COMPRESSION STRENGTH OF
BLOCK 0 8€ 2000 7

PARGING OVER CMJ WALLS 0 BE NOT LEG5 THAN 36"
PORTLAND CEMENT PARGING FROM FOOTING T0 FNISHED
GRACE.

MASONRY LINTELS: PROVIDE LIGHT WEIGHT 7RE-CAST LNVTELS
FOR ALL OPENNGS AND RECESSES N CMU WALLS, FROVIDE
)4 LNTEL FOR EACH & OF WALL THIEKNESS RENFCRCE
EACH LINTEL WITH TWO #4 BARS AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND
WITH £2 TES SPAGED 9 0.C . INLESS OTHERWEE NOTED
PRECAST LINTEL TO HAVE MINMUM 8" BEARING AT EACHEND.
SUCH UNTELS SHALL NOT SUPPORT ANY SUPERIPOSED
LOADS,

USE TYPE M MORTAR FOR MAGONRY IN CONTACT WITHEARTH
USE TYPE " MORTAR FOR EXTERIR ABOVE GRADE LOAD
BEARNG AND NON-LOAD BEARNG WALLS, AND FOR OTHER
AFPLICATIONS WHERE ANGTHER TYPE 15 NOT NOICATED.
MAGONRY VENEER SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER A MOBTER
BARRER OR APPROVED WATER REPELLENT SHEATHNG.
THROUGH-WALL FLASHING AND WEEPS SHALL BE ROVDED
ATALL LOCATIONS WHERE WATER HAY POTENTIALLY ENTER
THE BULDING ENVELOZE

MASONY VENEER SHALL BEAR ON M & LEDGE W/ TES TO
BACKPAT ¢ 0C. HORE. §16°0.C, VERT, 17 FROMEDGE
OF OPENNGS. VENEER SHOULD NOT EXCEED 30"A80VE T0P
OF FOUNDATION, EXCEPT GABLE ENDS MAY BE 36'MAX.
FFBRIOK LEDGES ARE RECESSED NTO FOUNDATONS WALLS,
THE RESULTING STEM WALL SHALL BE M. 8" THCKFOR G
WALLS AND 6 FOR POLRED N PLACE WALLS

PROVIDE WEEP HOLES ABOVE ALL FLAGHNG ATA HAX. OF 35"
0C MANTAN MN T AR SPACE BETWEEN VENEER §
SHATHNG

ALLIM, FLASHNG SHALL BE LUSED IN DRECT CONTACT WITHPT
LR

NALS: USE NUMBER AND TYPE FOR EACH A KATENS A5
GALLED FOR N THE CURRENT MOEL CODE 0%
MANUFACTLRERS RECOHMENDED STANDARD

VENEER TES SHALL BE VI, 2264, GALVANED STEEL
INGTALLED 24 0.C. HOREDNTALLY AND 16°0 G VERTGALLY.
PROVIDE STEEL LNTELE: FOR ALL OPENNGS AND RECEEEES N
BRICK OR BRICK FACED MASONRY WALL 50 F NIT
SPECFICALLY DETAILED PROVIDE () STEEL ANGLE FOREACH-
OF WALL THCKNESS, STEEL ANGLES TO HAVE &

by

o

DESIGN, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF WO00D TRUSSES
AND SHEET METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE INACCORDANCE

WITHTRUSS PLATE NSTITUTE TAH-52. STRUCTLRAL DESIGN OR
MODFCATION SHALL BE BY

DOORS AND WINDOWS

81 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY § COCRDNATE ROUGH
OPENINGS FOR ALL DOCRS § WINDOWS FRIOR T0 START OF
CONSTRUCTION. INSTALLATION SHALL BE NACCORD W/

W

o

NSTRUCTIONS.

ENGINEER
12 BRACING OF WOOD TRUSSES T0 BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
T |

NC. PLBLICATION: BRACNG WOOD TRUSSES COMMENTARY AND
RECOMMENDATIONS - HB 21 INSTALL MIN. OF (2) 24 DGONAL

M
AVENDED OTHERWISE BY LOCAL JIREDICTION) SHALL HAVE AT
LEAST ONE OFERABLE WINDOW PROVIDING 5TSF. (545F. AT

6 DUCTWORK N UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE NSUATED
TOAMN RS

17 DEVELOPED LENGTH OF DRYER VENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 25
FEET OR INACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTLRERS
INSTRUCTIONS.

T8 ALL VENTS AND FLLES SHALL BE NSTALLED WITHA MNIMUM
OF T CLEARANCE T0 ADJACENT WOOD FRAMNG, GREATER F
SPECFED BY MANUACTIRER

BRAGES AT APPROX. 45 DEGREES, 1
RDGE IN EACH ROOF SECTON.

6.3 ALL PLYWOOD USED STRUCTURALLY SHALL MEET THE
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS AND ALL OTHER REQUREMENTS OF
APPLICABLE U'S. COMMERCIL STANDARDS FOR THAT TYPE,
GRADE AND SPECES OF WODD, AND SHALL 8E DENTFED BY
AN APFROVED TESTING AGENCY.

614 PLYWOCD SLBALOORING SHALL BE GLED AND NALED TO
JOISTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH APA RECOMMENDATINS, LEAVE.
115 SPACE AT ALL EDGES FOR EXPANSION OR AS PER MANLF.
RECOMMENDATONS.

65 HALL BE
(CLPS (1 PER BAY) LEAVE V16" SPACE AT PNELENDS.

615 REFERENCE TO NOMINAL THICKNESE GHALL MEANTHE.

FOLLOWING AGTUAL THCKNESS ND SPECFCATONS

34 = 2337 APA RATED STURDILOOR 24 0.C. EXPOSLRE

/8" = 19732 APA RATED STURDIFLOOR 210.C EPDSLRE

Z = 15/37° APA RATED SHEATHNG 3016 EXPOSIRE

16" = 16" RATED SHEATHING (058) 2416, EXPOSIRE.

ONLY F APPLICABLE AND SHOWN ON THE [RAWNGS

o
2

GRACE s

THE MANUFACTLRER, PERS. WITHALL SILL HEIGHT NOT MORE.
THAN 44" AFF. OR OTHER CLEAR DRECT MEANG OF EGRESS T0
THE OUTSIDE. WINDOW WELLS, F REQUIRED, SHALLBE MIN 3x
3

83 SAETY (TEMPERED) GLAZNG SHALL BE FROVDED N

- GLASS DOORS, § SDELIGHTS
SHOWER AND TUB ENCLOSLRES AND WINDOWS
WITHN 6 OF I8
GLAZING ON 5TAR LANDNGS.
FIED PANELS GREATER THAN 9 S 7., WITHN 18"
AFF
GLAZING WITHN 2" OF A STAR RALNG
GLAZING WITHN 24° RADILS OF CLOSED DOORS

84 IF APPLICABLE, PROVIDE SELF.CLOSING DOCR BETWEEN
DWELLING AND GARAGE. DOOR SHALL BE 1% THCK S0LID

LLINGS W/ 2 HOUR
‘SHALL HAVE FRE RESETANT TREATED (F R T) ROOF SHEATHNG
4FEET EACH SIDE OF THE PARTYWALL CENTERUNE AWOCD

THE USE OF FR 1. SHALL ONLY BE AG APFROVED BY THE LOCAL

JREDCTION THE INGTALLATION OF AN APFROVED FRE

SPRINKLER SYSTEM NSTALLED NACCORDANCE WITHNFPA 130

MAY ALLEVIATE THE NEED FOR FRT. IN CERTAIN LREDICTONS

VERFY WITH BULDNG CODE OFFCIL

AL WOOD LESS THAN 8 FROM GRADE OR N DRECT CONTACT

WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESLRE TREATED

PER CLRRENT AW PA STANDARDS

612 NOTCHES N TOP CR BOTTOM OF SOLID JOIT SHALL NOT
EXCEED 6 OF CEFTHAND SHALL NOT OCCLR INCENTER

o
=

THRD GF SPAN.
620 HOLES BORED IN SOLID JOBT SHALL NOT BE WITHN 2 OF
TOP OR BOTIOM, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 13 DEPTH.

BEARNG ATEACH END. HORIZONTAL LEG SHLL BE 3%
UNLESS OTHERWEE SHOWN
LINTEL SCHEDULE (UNLESS CTHERWISE NOTED) ON LANG)

L1 3% 3K x306" STEEL ANGAE UPTO 306
L2 #3556 STEELANGLE 305 0PG.
L3 5x3%x36 STEELANGLE 5 T0 66" 0PG.
L Ex3W K STEELANGLE UPTO 9 0PG.

58  LINTELS SHOWN SHALL NOT SUPPORT ANY SUFRIMPOSED
L0ADs.

59 AL STEEL ANGLES N MASONRY WALLS SHALL BE FLAGHED
AND PAINTED.

510 COATALL FERROUS METALS EXCEPT COMPLETELY PRE-ANBHED
FACTORY [TEMS, WITH RUST INHEITIVE PAINT

ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUIMNG SHOWN ON THE [RAWNGS
SHALL BE MANLFACTURED N ACCORDANCE WITH CLRRENT
MODEL CODE STANDARDS N 0 D. SEES STECHED.

WCOD PLATE ATTACHIENT TO STEEL SEAVS EHALL 38 WIH )5
DIA. BOLTS AT 24" STAGGERED 0.C.

Wwoop

61 AL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED NACCORDANCE
WITH THE TONSTRUGTION MANLAL” OF THE AMERCAN
INSTITUTE OF TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AND G0RE N DRY
LOCATON

62 PRESSLRE TREATED LUMBER SHALL CONFORNM WITHAWPAULE
M4, FOR THE SPECES, FRODUCT, PREGERVATIVE, AND END USE

63 JOIGTS AND GRDERS: GEE PLANG FOR SIZE, GMACHG AND
MINIMUM GRADE AND SPECES HEM FR AND G/RUCE-PNER
(5PF) SHALL BE NORTHERN SPECES ONLY MAX MDETIRE
CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 198

64 PROVIDE DOLBLE SOLID JOETS UNDER ALL MARALLEL

621 SEWHERE 3

STRUCTLRAL WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS SHALL BE M

SPFNO. 2 (P = 8T5 PS) OF SIZE SPECFED ON DRAWNGS.

OPENNGS 3 OR LESS SHALL HAVE MIN (2) X0 HEADERS:

622 UNLESS NCTED ELGEWHERE ON THESE DRAWNGS,
STRUCTLRAL WINDOW AND DOOR JACK STLDS SHALLBE M.
STUD GRADE, KD CR BETTER FROVIDE SNGLE ACK
STUDS AT OPENINGS LESS THAN 40 AND DOUBLE JACK
STUDS AT OPENNGS UP TO 7-0°

6.23 ALL FAGTENERS SHALL BE IN ACCORD WITH TABLE R6023
AND RA0316 OF THE RC. ATTAGH BASEMENT WALL PLATES
T0 5LAB W/3' POWER DRAVEN DRIVE ANG 8167 0.

624 HILTPLE STUDS OR POSTS SHALL BE

WOOD 0R WIHIN. 20 N RATNG.

ANISHES

21 DRYWALL ) TAPERED EDGE GYPSLM BOARD APPLED, TAFED,

AND FINHED N ACCORDANCE WITH GYPSUH
ASSOCATON

GAL2I6 AND ASTH -840,

92 58 GYPSLMBOARD 5 TO BE LSED TO COMPLETELY

ROM LVING AREA,

‘SDE FER THE PLANG, OR IN MANOR ACCEPTABLE T0 LOCAL
JREDCTON

93 FAPPLLABLE AND AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWNGS, FROVDE
FRE RESITANT RATED AGSEMBLES AS DETALED FOR
PARTYWALLS OR CTHER RATED WALLS CRALCCRS.
INSTALLATION SHALL € IN STRICT ACCCRDANGE WITH THE
TESTING AGENCY'S REQUREMENTS.

24 UNDERSDE § WALLS OF ACCESSBLE, ENCLOSED SPACE
UNDER STARS SHALL BE PROTECTED W/ % GYPSLIM BOARD.

ANY THROUGHA

FOUNDATION WALL OR 5LAG SHALL BE FROVDED WITHA
‘SLEEVE TWO PIPE SIZES LARGER THAN THE SUBLECT PFE.

1110 PROVIDE OVERFLOW PANS AND DRANS FOR WASHER ANDDR
DRYER WITH WATER FEATER WHEN LOGATED ONA WOOD
FLOOR SYSTEM

TN PROVIDE HOSE BBBS (FREEZE-PROOF OR WITH SHUT-OFFS)AT

FRONT AND REAR OF DWELLNGS, OR AS SHOWNINTHE

DRAY

WINGS.

1112 PROVIDE 115" CONDENSATE LINE FROM WATER HEATERAND AR
HANDLER T0 POSITIVE OUTFALLL OR TO SUMP PUMP F
PROVIDED OR AS DRECTED BY LOCAL AREDICTION.

113 PPNG SHALL BE NSULATED PER RC-NTIC3S

14 FAPLIABLE, CRAWL SPACES SHALL BE CONDIONED W/
‘SUPPLES AND RETLRNG LOCATED T INGLRE EVENAR
DISTRBUTON.

1115 PROVIDE A DUAL CHECK VALVE TYPE BACKFLOW FREVENTER
‘CONFORMING T0 AGSE 1024 OR C34 B34 6 WHERE WATER
SERVICE ENTERS THE DWELLING, ADJACENT 0 WATER IETER

ELECTRCAL

121 WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUREMENTS OF THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, THE LOCAL
POWER COMPANY, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL

REGULATIONS.
FIXTURES AND APPLINCES, AS SPECFED BY THE OWNER OR
AS NOTED N THE DRAWNGE.

T2 AL RECEPTAGLES AT KITGHEN COLNTERS, VANTES AND
REFRIGERATOR T0 BE 42'A FF. ALL OTHERS TO BE T AFF.
‘SWITCHES SHALL BE 46" MAXAFF

123 PROVIDE GF I RECEPIACLES ATALL WET LOCATONS AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC REQUREMENTS

124 PROVIDE HARDWRED SMOKE DETECTORS WITHBATIERY
'BACKUP N EACHSLEEPNG ROOH AND AT EACH RLOGR LEVEL
WITHN 10" OF EACH SLEEPING AREA, NOT CLOSER THAN &'
FROMRETIRNAR INETS. ALL DETECTORS SHALL BE

25 TUE 15 LSED, WATER
BOARD 5" THEK, OR APPROVED EQUAL, 5 REQURED ATTLS
AND SHOWER SURRCUNDS TO A HEGHT OF 36" ABOVE LB CR
SHOWER PAN. GLAGS MESH CEMENT BOARD B A PREFERRED
ALTERNATIVE NOTE: W R 3. BOARD SHALL NOT BE.
INSTALLED OVER A VAPOR BARRER IN TUB OR SHOWER

THROUGH FLEORS AS REQURED T0 PROVIDE CONTNUOLS
SUPPORT TO THE FOUNDATION

THERMAL € MOGTURE PROTECTION

WATERFROORNG: APPLY (1) COAT OF BITUMINOLE: 3¢ 5 OF
ACRYLIC MODFED CEMENT OR ANY APROVED
WATERPROOPNG TO EXTERIOR OF ALL BELOW GRADE WALLS
AT BSHT CONDITIONS,
5LAB VAROR BARRER. 6 ML POLYETHYLENE SHEETWHERE
NOTED ONDRAWNGS. OVERLAY ALL EDGES 6
73 SLLSEALER % x5 " COMPRESSBLE FBERGLASS BENEATH
ALL EXTERDR SILL PLATES, OR OTHER APPROVED SLL SEALER
74 PROVIDE APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTVE RAGHNG AT THE.
INTERSECTIONS OF MAGONRY AND WOOD FRAVE
CONSTRUCTION, OVER FROJECTING WOOD TRIM, WHERE
DECKS, PORCHES, ETC AREATTACHED T0 WOOD FRAVE
CONSTRUCTION, AT WALL AND ROCF INTERSECTIONS, AT
CHINEY AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, IN ROCF VALLEYS, AT
ALL ROOF FENETRATIONS, AND AT WAL OPENNGS F
RECOMMENDED BY WINDOW AND DOCR MANUFACTLRER
75 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFED ON DRAWINGS, PROVDE AND
INSTALL THERMAL INGLLATION AG SHOWN ONTHE GOVER
HEET. ALL INSULATION SHALL INCLUDE AN NTEGRAL VARDR
BARRER POSTIONED N DRECT CONTACT WITH THE WARM SIDE.
OF THE WALLICELINGFLOOR EXPOSED INSULATONN
UNFINSHED SPACE SHALL HAVE A MIN. 7525 FACNG. BLOWN
‘OR SPRAYED NSULATION SHALL BE NSTALLED PER N-TOI3 1
OF THE RC: ROVIDE

®

PAINT (NTERIOR) UNLESS DRECTED OTHERWEE:
CELNGS: () CONT RRIMER,
() COAT FLAT LATEX
FINGHWALLS, (1) COAT FRIMER,
(1) COAT RLAT LATEX
FNGHTRM, () COAT FRIMER,
() COAT SEMIGLOSS ENAMAL FNGH
PAINT(EXTERIOR) UNLESS DRECTED OTHERWEE: 1) TRM:)
COAT FRIVER, () COAT EXTERICR GRADE EXTERICR LATEX
ENEL
98 CERAMC TLE WALLS SHALL BE GUAZED MOSAC TLE OVER
WATER RESBTANT GYPSUM BOARD OR GLASS MESH MORTAR
UNTS. LSE THN SET ORGANKC ACHESIVE (ANGIAI08 &) OVER
cET @i
AI08.5) OVER CEMENT BOARD. FLOOR TES SHALL BE GLAZED
MOSAL TILE OVER MNHUM 55" PLYWOOD UNDERLAYMENT,
SCREWED 12 0.C. TO SUBFLOOR OR AS RECOMMENDED BY
MANLFAGTLRER USE EPOXY MORTAR AND GROLP
AGPLICATION (3NS1 AT 3)JOIST SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED
920C
29 RESLENT FLOORS SHALL BE GHEET VYL RESLENT
FLOCRING, OVER &' MINMUM FBERBOARD OR PLYWOOD
UNDERLAYMENT OR AS DRECTED BY THE OWNER.

SPECIALTEES

©

101 FAPPLEABLE, PRE BULT FREALACES AND CHHINEYS SHALL
BE UL APPROVED AND NSTALLED ACCORDNG T0 THE

SHOP DRAWINGS SHOW OTHERWEE
WHEN ENGINEERING BEAMS ARE SPECFED ON THE [RAWNGS
AS LVL GR P, THEY ARE INTERCHANGABLE. (1 Fib =260
PE) NO OTHER SUBSTITUTIONS ARE TO BE HADE WITHOLT
ARCHTECTS APPROVAL ALL SUCH BEAMS SHALL BE.

" AND CHAPTERS 0 €
GRADE IS LESS THAN 24 0F THERC.
G Al 102 TOLET AND BATHACCESSORES SHALL BE AG SPECFED BY
76 ROOFNG: UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ROCFNG SHALL 2E MN. TEOMER

CLASS 0" FBERGLAGS BASED AGPHALT BASED AGPHALT

S OVER 15185 FELT W
OF 4 FASTENERS. EAVE FLAGHNG TO A POINT 24" NETE OF
INTERIOR FACE OF WALL LNE MAY BE INSTALLED AT THE.

5 S SPECFED ONTHE.

INSTALLED IN STRCT AGCORDANCE WITH THE
WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

66 BEARNG WAL 5TUDS SHALL BE MINHIRY SFF 5TUD GRACE, KD
ORBETTER AT16" 0.C. LAP ALL DOUBLE TP ALATE JONTS A
MN. OF 25

COVER SHEET USE DOLBLE UNDERLAYMENT FOR ROOF
SLOPES LESS THAN 412 ATCH.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONTINJOUS STRUCTLRAL WOOD

103 MRRORS: MRROR QUALITY & SIZES PER PLANS, CRAS
SPECFED BY THE OWNER

104 PROVIDE EITHER SHOWER RODS 80 AF F OR TEMPERED OR
SAPETY LAMINATE GLASS DOORS, AG SPECFED BY THE
OWNER

MECHANICAL

WITH A
RECOMMENDATIONS AND MODEL CODE RECLREMENTS
8 AG SHOWN ON

67 EXTERDR WALLS, LPTO 10
BE 24 816" 0.C. SUPPORTG (2) FLOORS AND ROOF SHALL BE
26 816°0C, COMPLY W/ RCR6023

68 INTERIOR NON-BEARNG WALL MAY BE 57F 1 2 STLDS, 24"
oc

69 LATERAL WAL BRACNG SHALL BE PROVIDED Y CONTNUOLS,
APFROVED STRUCTLRAL SHEATHNG INSTALLED W
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER SFECE.
ALTERNATIVE WALL BRACING MUST COMPLY W/ SECTON 80210
OFTHERC

610 RAFTERS- SEE PLANS FOR SIZE, SPACNG,

INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS NSTRUCTIONS. NSTALL
OVERSHFELTOR EQUVALENT WEATHER RESETVE.
MATERLS, AR NALTRATION BARRER OR MOBTLRE.
RESTANT SHEATHNG MEETING ASTM DTT2 STANDARDS.

19 GUITERS SHALL BE 032 FREANHED ALUMNUM GUTTERS
WITH 024" PREFINSHED ALUMNUM LEADERS, LEAD TO SALAGH
BLOCKS O AS REQURED BY THE LOCAL REDCTON
'COORDINATE WITH SITE PLAN

0 VENTS, RIDGE VENTS, 0R
AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. MAINTAIN MINMUM 1300 REE.
VENTLATION FOR HOREONTALLY FROJECTED ROOF AREA.
INSTALL PLAGTIC OR CARDBOARD BAFFLES N EACH

SPECES,

TRUSSRAFTER BAY REE AR FLOW. ALL REVERSE
GABLES SHALL BE OPEN TO MAIN ROCF ATTIC T0 ALLOW FREE
ARFLOW.

HVAC AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE ALL

OFENNGS IN JOISTS, TRUSSES, ETC. WITH GENERAL

CONTRACTOR BEFORE PROCEEDING WITHANY WORK.

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITHALL LOCAL

MECHANCAL AND PLUMBING CODES.

PROVIDE ONE DAMPER REGISTER PER 400 SQUARE FEET OF

UNFINISHED BAGENMENT SPACE F APPLIABLE.

PROVIDE EXHAUST FANS AT EACH BATH, AND VENT T0

EXTERICR OF DWELLNG. MN. 50 G

114 PAPPLICABLE §REQURED BY THE GOVERNNG LAWS,
PROVIDE FRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
NFPAT3D. CONFRM SUCH REQUREMENTS WiTH THE LOCAL
LREDICTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WCRK

715 ALL DUCTIWORK THAT PENETRATES A RATED WALL OR ALCCR

ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FRE DAMPERS,

m

1

T0 SOLND SMULTANEOLSLY
125 FREQURED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION, PROVIE FOR
FUTLRE NSTALLATION OF AN ACTIVE RADON EXTRACTON FitN
(W7 SWITCH) LOCATED IN ATTIC SPACE OR AS SPECFED BY

THE CWNER

126 ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOIS SHALL BE
PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT CROUIT INTERRUPTERS PER NEC.

27 AL PERMANENT APPLIANCES SHALL BE FROVDED WITH
'BRANCH CRCUT OVER CLRRENT DISCONNECTION DEVCES,
FOR APPLIANCES RATED OVER 300 VOLTS AMPS OR 1B H.
DIECONNECT SHALL BE WITHIN LINE OF SIGHT

18 PROVIDED # REBAR FOOTNG GROUND 20° LONG W/ 6
TURN-UP, W/ &4 BARE COPPER CONNNECTOR TO PANEL.

REVISED SET 5/12/15
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SIMPSONORUSE LSTAS W 12100
AT AL JACK STUDS
=
TEN TOPPLATE 10 HEADERW :
e OF 16D SINKERS 3 CC. 1P|
LN, (2) 2777,
INTERIOR ELEVATION
2 CRPAEWAL 2 CRRPLEWAL
STUDs 0 250C. STUDS @ 250C.
3 11V FIN HEAGER (BULTUPLVL. PSL. GLULAM ETG ) SEE 3'xT1 V& MIN HEATER BULTAPLVL. PSL. GLULAM, TG SEE
PANFORSE | PANFORSE
.
3 53 [‘ CONTINIOUS TOPPLATE ﬂ =53 /’:f- ONTINUOUS TOPAfaTE I I
Ll 4| g7 i
b3
[ INFIUF s THE BOTTON
e
o . I 7101 PN WO I I vfwmwnfmfwww,mww
/ FASTEN SHEAT} HEACER W/ 8D =T~ sm saceowan yPSTENSIEATING T0 EAcER WD Il [~ sm macepwaL
5 i \ COMMON NALS N3 GRID PATTERNAS SECTION(3 ORWESR) 5| COMPONNALS N GROPATIERNAS [ I SECTON
o b SHOWNAND 3 0.C NALLFRAMNG % SHOWN AND 3°0.C NALFRAING I
g 3 (STUDS ANDSLLS) TYP L+ 2acksTu0s E 5 (STIDS ANDSLLS) TYP. ],\n’/nw 25105
Bl F PANEL SPLICE 6 NEECEDIT S bl I A FoaeLcaiserezeonsiy
IS OCCUR WITHN 24" CF HD4GHT. preeet IS OCCUR WITHN 26-CF HD4GH. 1] I
= BOGNGEREODF 380N = b BLOCKNG 5 REQD F 2 BLOCING il 1
EuonsTesToMDw | i 15 USEDIT MUST BE STITCHNALEDW/ 1
ONE ROW OF 160 SIS 07 0C ONEROW OF 160 SNKERS 30C. il [
116 N FORE HeHT. ,Mr 16 HIN. FOR & HGHT.
18 MIN. FORZ HHT. ~f_J18 mn Fora e
J 2 N, FORIO BT, 207 HIN. FORICHGH
— 1 —
)V ANCHORBOLTS W/ T M (27 ANCHORBOLTS W/ T MIN VZ ANCHORBOLTS WIT N
EMBEDVENT AND 712376 PLATE EFBEDVENT AND 72915 AATE EMBEDYENT AND 2321316 PLATE
WASHERTYP. WASHERYP. WASHERIYP
TWO SIDED NARROW WALL PORTAL FRAME ONE SIDE PORTAL FRAME FOR
SRt VR TIVVE TUK
EXTERIOR ELEV. DIRECT TO FOUNDATION SEISMIC DESIGN AB AND C AT GARAGE
=2 O AL/ LAT ORAGE
BANDIOBT
N\ N 26 T SLLAATE C— ENC JOT- USE ENGINEERED WOPDRD BOARD,
1JOET. OR DRY LUMBER R JOET
EXTERIOR ELEV. OVER RAISED FLOOR
NOTE PORTAL FRANEARE CESIGNED TO REPLACE THE REQID BRACED
WAL SEGHENT UPTO 40" LONG FOR 9FT WALL 837" FOR 10FT WALL ADJAGENT
L
LENGTH REQUIREMENTS FOR BRACED WALL PANELS IN A CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WALL.
A. LINEAR INTERPOLATIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED
B. FULL-HEIGHT SHEATHED WALL SEGMENTS TO BTHER SIDE OF GARAGE OPENINGS THAT SUPPORT LIGHT FRAME ROOFS ONLY. WITH ROOF COVERING DEAD LOADS OF 375F OR
LESS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A 41 ASPECT RATIO.
MAXIHUM OPENING HEIGHT NEXT T0 THE BRACED WALL PANEL (% OF
MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL (INCHES) WALL HEGH)
) 5 60 100%
2 % 4 85%
P ri 30 65%
WALL BRACING: "

AL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION. IN ADDITION, INTERIOR BRACED WALL LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION REO21011. FOR BUILDINGS IN SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGCRIES, DT AND D2, WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF R502. 102, R602.10.1, AND R6C2T.

R602101

BRACED WALL LINES SHALL CONSIST OF BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION METHODS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602 103. THE AMOUNT AND LOCATION OF BRACING SHALL BEIN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602 10,1 AND THE AMOUNT OF BRACING SHALL BE THE GREATER OF
‘THAT REQUIRED BY THE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY OR THE DESIGN WIND SPEED. BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO MORETHAN 12.5'(3810 MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRAGED WALL LINE. BRACED WALL PANELS THAT ARE COUNTED AS PART OF A BRACED WALL LINE, EXCEPT THAT
OFFSETS OUT-OF-PLANE OF UPTO 4 FEET (1219 M) SHALL BE PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL OUT T0 QUT OFFSET DIMENSION IN ANY BRACED WALL LINE 15 NOT MORE THAN & (2433 MM). A DESIGNED COLLECTOR SHALL BE PROVIDED IF THE BRACING BEGINS MORE THAN 17
(3658MM) FROM EACH END OF A BRACED WALL LINE.

RE60210.1.1 SPAGING:

SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES SHALL NCT EXCEED 35 (10,668 MM) ON CENTER IN BOTH THE LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE DIRECTIONS IN EACH STCRY.

EXCEPTION:

SPACING OF BRACED WALL LINES NOT EXCEEDING 50" SHALL BE PERMITTED WHERE:

1. THE WALL BRACING PROVIDED EQUALS OR EXCEEDS THE AMOUNT OF BRACING REQUIRED BY TABLE R60210,1 MULTIPLIED BY A FACTCR EQUAL T THE BRACED WALL LINE SPACING DMDED BY 25, AND

2. THE LENGTH-TO-WIDTH RATIC FOR THE FLCORWALL DIAHRAGM DOES NOT BXCEED 31,

——

THEAL PANEL
PR WALL (PORTAL FRAE) BRAGNG:REFER T0 MN CONSTRUCTION CETALS THE SHEET. ADDITONALY, AL STRUCTURA. MEMBERS S B FASTENED N ACCORDANCE WITHTABLE.
RE02.) OF THE NTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL COTE. AND THE PONENTS, HINIIUM BRACED WALL LENGTH ARE BASEDON
THE TABLE BELOW.

MINMUHLENGTH OF BRACED WALL FAELS — 160MLeTTOC —eomLeizoc
FAX ADJACENT 80 i i 7 G & E3 06| FULHGH 1
OFENING H3HT

EQUVALENTTQ| S0VINT  52WD |38 Vi

B0 VIL
WINDCW  WINDOW| WINDOW]  wiNDOW

FLLERPANEL

WO B  [BX
WNDOW  DOR | WIOR W20

WALL HEIGHT SHTG. ATTACHED W/ 80 NALS @6"0.C. ATPANEL. SHTG. ATTACHED W/ 3D NALS 860.C. AT PANEL SHTG ATTACHED W/ 8D NALS @6"0.C. ATPANEL.
WAL » % % » X k) @ NA @ EDGES AND 12 0.C INTHE FELD EDGES AND 12" 0.C. NTHEFELD EDGES AND'12° 0.C NTHE FELD
FWALL r r r r r 3 T @ £
10" WAL 30" 0 0 Ed ki 2 % Lo 67

RORTAL ESEN AY NoT BEEUBTTUTED OUTSIDE CORNER DETALL GARAGE. CORNER DETAL INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

iof fo scale ot to scale not to scale

ALL BRACED EXTERICR WALLS SHALL BE MN. 716" 055 PANEL SHEATHING ATTACHED TC FRAMING WITHB4 COMMONNALS 26°0 C. AT PANEL EDGES AND1Z OC. AT NTERMEDITE FRAMNG
MEMBERS, SOLE MLATES SHALL ' JOBT OR 0CH RIMJOET TO ALATE W/8426°0.C. TOENAL ALL EXTERIR WALL CORNERS:
‘SHALL BE FRAMED PER ETALL. INTERIOR BRACED WALLS SHALL BE MIN 17 GYP 8D AFPLED oc

——— e ]

12'0° REQUIRED
124" ACTUAL

90" REQUIRED
106" ACTUAL |

“
e

9'0° REQUIRED
104" ACTUAL

et

170" REQUIRED
200" ACTUAI

30" REQURED
40" ACTUAL

ke

T et
-

e

T Vi
g

o ene el os
e

40 REQUIRED
40" ACTUAL
24 £ -
120" REQUIRED
1210° ACTUAL
Bb
90" REQURED
140" ACTUAL

-

6'0° REQUIRED
80" ACTUAL

=)

60" REQUIRED
94" ACTUAL

LT
|

NOTE: METHOD Cs-Wsp
(continuously sheathed wood
structural pane)
wind speed < 115

7-6" REQUIRED
120" ACTUAL

L L

9'0° REQUIRED
114" ACTUA

NOTE: METHOD CS-#SP
(continuously sheathed wood
structural panel)
wind speed € 115

A ] o A T
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PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATION 6

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN
ELEVATION 6
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NOTES

WINDOW HEADERS ARE: ipto30° -2-2465
3040 -228s

4067 22405

6087 225

ALL HEADERS IN BEARNG WALLS ARE 2-2125
UNLESS NOTED CTHERWE

'WOOD COLUMNS SPECIFIED MAY BE BUILT UP
OF 2x MEMBERS, FASTENED TOGETHER AS
REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TOBE 26 € 16'cc.
UNLESS OTHERW ISE NOTED

NCTE: SUBSTITUTION CF ENGINEERED |-J05TS
DESIGNED BY OTHERS IN LIEL OF DIMENSIONAL

Q24

2x LUMBER SPECIFIED FOR FLOOR FRAMING 15
ACCEPTABLE

STEEL COLUMNS TO SUPPORT GARAGE BEAM

/ARE STANDARD WEIGHT PIPE COLUMNS ASO1
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TA _ FLEV. 1 STANDARD 6 SECTIONA
B LEV. 1 W/ CONSERVATORY |7 SECTION B
C__EEV.
D HEV. 8A___TWO STORY ADDITION
E__ EIEV.4 88 MORNING RM.
F ELEV.S 8C  CONSERVATORY
IG__ FIEV.6 8D OPT. SECOND FL FAMILY RM.

8E
8F

OPT. ELEVATOR
OPT. WALL OF WINDOWS

28 FINISHED BASEMENT PLAN 8G__ THREE CAR SIDELOAD
34 FIRST FLOOR PLAN 8H _ GRADE BEAM DETAILS
4A— SECOND FLOOR PLAN 8L SEPERATE GARAGE FLEV
8] SEPERATE GARAGE PLAN
.
PROJECT DATA

CONSTRUCTION:

GROUND FLOOR CONCRETE

FIRST FLOOR WooD

SECOND FLOOR WOOD

ROOF WOOD

WALLS WOOD

BUILDING ARFA:

FIRST FLOOR: 2780 SQ. FT.

SECOND FLOOR: 2416 Q. FT.

TOTAL: 5196 SQ.FT.

The Rutledge .

Williamsburg Group, LLC
5485 Harpers Farm Rd. #200
Columbia , MD 21044

(410) 997- 8800

PROJECT DESIGN CRITERIA

THE FOLLOWING STANDARI'> ARE BAGED ON THE GENERAL REQURENENTS OF THE INTERNATONAL REGIDENTIAL CODE (RC) 205 EDTTDN FOR ONE AND TWO FAFILY DWELLNGEE

R4021.2 ATTIC INSULATION-

RAO212 WOCD FRAME WALL
RAD212 BASEMENT WALL INSUATION:

RAO212 CRAWL SPACE WALL WSULATON:
° RA0212 FLOOR NSUATION OVER
UNCONDITIONED SPACE
R40212 WINDOW LLVALLE/ SH5C
RAO2110 5LAB ON GRADE FLOCS
LESS THAN 17 BELOWGRADE:
RA02.2.4 ATIC ACCESS:
RAD2.4..2 BULDING THERMAL ENVELOFE
(AR LEAKAGE)

R402.4.1.2 BULDING ENVELOPETEST OPTION:

RAD242 FREPLACES
RA024.4  FUEL-BURNNG APPLIANCES

RA0245 RECESSED LIGHTING

RAD311  THERMOSTAT

RA031.2 HEAT PMP SUPPLEMENTARY HEAT

R4033.1 MECHANICAL DUCT INSULATION

RAD332 DUCT SEALNG

R403.6  MECHANICAL VENTILATON

40361 WHOLE HOUSE MECH.VENT
SYSTEM FAN EFFCENCY

RAO3.T  EQUPMENT 5NG

R4OA1  LIGHTNG EQUPMENT
WATER HEATER
MECHANICAL TESTING

REQUREMENTS OF SECTION RID27 OF THE RC 2015
49, R-38 WILL SATISFY THE REQUREMENT IF FULL
OVERTHE TOP PLATE @ EAVES (REQURES RAISED HEEL TRUSS).
F-20 OR R3 + RS CONTINUOS INSULATON.
R-10 FOIL FACED CONTINLOLE, UNNTERRUPTED BATTS FULL
HGHT.R-B N CAVITY F ANISHED.
R0 FOL FACED CONTINUOUS BATTS FULL HGHT. EXTENDING FROM
FLOOR ABOVE TO FINIEH GRADE LEVEL AND THEN VERTICALLY OR
HORZONTALLY AN ADDITONAL 2.7,
R-19 BATT INSULATON

035 (lL;IALI.E)iD,AO (6H50)

R-10 RiGID FOAH BOARD UNDER 5LAB EXTENDING HTHER 2-0°
HORZANTALLY OR VERTCALLY,

ATTC ACCESS SCUTILE WLL BE WEATHERSTRIPPED AND INSULATED
R49,

EXTEROR WALLS AND PENETRATONS WILL BE SEALED PER THS

SECTON OF THE 2015 ECC WITH CAULK GASKETS, WEATHERSTRIFPNG
OR AN AIR BARRER OR SUTABLE MATERAL.

BULDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE TESTED AND VEFED AS HAVING AN
AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT EXCEEDING 3 AR CHANGES PER
HOURTESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED N ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTHE 7 OR ASTM E 1827 W/ BLOWER DOCR AT A PRESSLRE OF .2
INCHES W.G. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED BY AN APPROVED

THRO PARTY.

NEW WOCDBURNING FIREPLACES SHALL HAVE TISHT ATTING FLUE
DAMPERS AND OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AR.

ROOMS CONTAINNG FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES \WHERE OFEN
COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTICN AIR TO OFEN
COMBUSTDN FUEL BURNNG APPLIANCES THE APPLIANCES AND
COMBUSTON AR SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSDE THE BULDING
THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM ISOLATED FROM
INSDE.THE THERMAL ENVELOPE EXCEPTIONS: 1. DRECT VENT
APPLIANCES WITH BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES NSTALLED
CONTNUOUS TO THE CUTSDE. FREPLACES AND STOVES
COMLPYING WITH SECTION R402.4.2 AND SECTION RI0O6 OF THE RC,
RECESSED LUMINARES INSTALLED IN THE BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMT AR LEAKAGE.

ALL DWELLING UNITS WILL HAVE AT LEAST (1)

PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH SEPERATE HEATING AND
COOLNG SYSTEM .

WHERE A HEAT PUMP SYSTEM HAVING SUPPLEMENTARY ELECTRE

RESISTANCE HEAT IS USED THE THERMOSTAT SHALL PREVENT THE HEAT
FROM COMNG ON WHEN HEAT PUMP CAN MEET HEATING LOAD,
SUPPLY € RETURN DUCTS N ATTIC R-5 MIN.

SUPPLY DUCTS OUTSDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE R-8 MN.

ALL OTHER DUCTS EXCEPT THOSE LOCATED NSDE THE BULDNG
THERMAL ENVELOPE R-6 HIN. DUCTS LOCATED UNDER CONCRETE SLABS
MUST BE R-6 M.

ALL DUCTE, AR HANDLERS AND FLLTER BOXES WILL BE
SEALED. JONTS AND SEAMS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION HIB0L41 OF

TERC.

A DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST (DLCT BLAGTER LEAKAGE TEST) WILL BE
PERFORMED ON ALL HOVES AND SHALL BE VERFEED BY ETHER A FOST
CONS. TEST OR A ROUGH N TEST. DUCT TIGHTNESS TEST I5 NOT REQD.
IF AIR HANDLER AND ALL DUCTS ARE LOCATED WITHN CONDITONED
SPACE.

CUTDOOR AR WILL BE BROUGHT INTO THE
HOME THRU A DUCT WITH AN AUTOMATE OR GRAVITY DAMPER.

TO COMPLY WITH TABLE RA03.6.1,

SHALL COMPLY WITH RAO3.7
AMN. OF 7% OF ALL LAMPS MUST BE HIGH-EFFICIENCEY LAMPS,
MIN.EFCEENCY ESTABLISHED BY NAECA.

ALL MECH, TESTING TO BE PERFORMED

BY APPROVED THIRD PARTY. THIS CONTRACTCR ALEO RESPONSBLE FOR
GENERATING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AFFIKING TO ELECTRCAL
PANEL

ALL STATE AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS CONSTRUC N CLACGSIFCATON TYPE 5B (UNPR USE GROLP: B3
2015 IECC CODE COMPLIANCE BUILDING DATA
CODE SECTION .. STANDARD (MINIMUM) CLIMATE & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
R0\ CLMATE ZDNE A
R012 COMPLANCE METHOU ANDATORY AND PREECRPTIVE PROVEDNS :‘;’;"L;'E'Ewlﬁg" gi
RAC21] VAPOR RETARDER: WALL ASSEMBLES N THE THERHAL ENVELOPE
L CoPi D e it WNDSPEEDULTMATE TS MPHEGROSEC

ATTCS WO STORAGE 10PSF
ATTICS W/ STORAGE 20 PSF

HABITABLE ATTCS 0P5F
STARS QOPSF
DECKS § BALCONIES(EXT)  40PSF
GUARDEHANDRAILS 2008 (CONT)
SESMC CATEGORY B LIGHT FRAME STRUCTIRAL
W/ SHEAR WALLS
CONCRETE WEATHERNG ~ SEVERE
TERMITE MODERATE T0 HEAVY
DECAY FROBABLITY MODERATE
ICE UNDERLAYMENT Y&
FROST DEPTH 7
NOTE: MINIMUM VALUES SHOWN- CONFIRM WITH LOCAL CODE
OFFCIL PROR TO CONSTRUCTON,
GENERAL NOTES
GENERAL NOTES ARE ACKNOWLEDGED AND SHALL BE
ADHERED TO DURNG THE CONSTRUGTON
HISC. NOTES:

1. ALL WORK INCLUDING ALL STRUCTURAL, HVAC, ELECTRCAL
AND OTHER SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITHALL
APPLICABLE NATICNAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES AND
REGULATDNS.

2-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE ALL THE
CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE BEFORE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ANY DISCREPENCIES SHALL BE
REPORTED TO ARCHTECTURE GROLP MMEDIATELY.

3- ALL PRE-ENGINEERED MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
AND ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANLFACTURERS
INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUREMENTS.

4-PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AND FLOOR JOISTS
SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOAD INDICATED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER LICENSED TO PRACTCE N THE.
STATE OF MARYLAND. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE COUNTY PLAN REVIEWER FOR APPROVAL PRORTO
FABRICATON.
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